West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Police	283
Deling Ps Siligury Year 20	24 FIR No. 133/24 Date 16.02.2024
Sections	III Act Bengal Excisections 46A (c) of B. E. Act
Sections Sections	iv) Others Acts & Sections B. E. Act. Date To 16.02.2024
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	1.05 hrs Time To 22.20 hrs
	24 Time 22.30 hrs
	Time 22, 30 hrs
4. Type of Information Witchten	
5 Place of Occurrance (a) Direction and Distance from PS 800 F	n Earl (Apr) Beat No.
	Colony-2, word No-28,
Ps- Siligari, Dist-Days	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. N/A	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Asy Debasish Das a	L Siliguri PS, SPC
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(ç) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality Indian
	: Place of Issue
(1) Occupation Asyl Sub- Inspecto	r of Police
(g) Address Siliguri PS, SPC	,
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	•
	s/o- Lt Motilal Karmakar of
	1y-2, World No28,
PS- Siligura, Dist-Darge	ling.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	U
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if nece	ssary):
Chiquit (India made each had	Himalayan Gold Goup Country Ille containing 650 ml.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report 70 D. Case No. If any	and the complaint
12. FIR Contents (Attach Separate sheets, if required):	The state of the s
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	enclosed hereining
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence investigation / directed	of Siliguri PS, Spe to take up
investigation / reliased investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitte informant free of cost.	d to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	/
on original written complaint	(a) July
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: Binad Singh Rawat
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No. SHigur Mice
	Siliguri Police Commissionerate
	commissionerate

THE INSPECTOR-IN-CHARGE SILIGURI PS SILIGURI POLICE COMMISSIONERATE

Sub: - Complaint

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Rohit Karmakar-20yrs s/o Lt Motilal Karmakar of Tikiapara Matangini colony-II, ward Nó-28 PS Siliguri Dist Darjeeling along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list viz:

- (1) 12 (Twelve) pet bottles of Himalayan Gold 60up country spirit (India made) Manufactured by Himalayan Endeavour Pvt Ltd. (Each bottle containing 650 ML) which was kept in one big nylon hand bag.
- 1, ASI Debasish Das of Siliguri PS under Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodged this written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on 16.02.24 at 21.05 hrs received a source information from Matangini colony-II under Siliguri PS that one person namely Rohit Karmakar has gathered huge quantity of liquor in his street hotel at Matangini colony for selling the same in the open market for his wrongful gain without any documents/license. Diarized the fact in GD vide Siliguri PS GDE No-852 dated 16.02.24. As per your kind instruction I along with ASI Subir Sen, CVF /622 Ramanath Barman & CVF /283 Prasenjit Dey proceeded to the PO to work out the information. At 21.20 hrs we reached at the spot, sometimes after, being identified by the source our police party held raid and recovered the above noted articles from his street shop which was kept in the shop of him. During local enquiry it came to learn that he is selling the same in open market since long for his wrongful gain without any valid documents/license. In presence of witnesses I seized the above noted articles from his possession after prepared proper seizure list and arrested him u/s 41 Crpc after issuing proper arrest memo (The seizure was made in between 21.40 hrs to 22.20 hrs)

I therefore request you a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Rohit Karmakar-20yrs s/o Lt Motilal Karmakar of Tikiapara Matangini colony-II, ward No-28 PS Siliguri Dist Darjeeling under proper section of law and arrange for investigation..

Enclo-: - Original Seizure list

Received on 16.02.24 at 22.30 hrs vide.
6DE No. 863 dt. 16.07.24 and started sly
PS cape No. 133 dt. 16.02.24 u/c- 46A(c)
of B.E. Act and endersoed to ASI Subire
Sen of sly PS for its investigation. Inspector Incharge
Siting Mice Station
Biliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully ASI Debasish Des ASI Debasish Das 2/24.

Siliguri PS/SPC

16.02.24